1 / 5
Rod Inductor
TGRZ0625 Series
Outline:
Ferrite core technology provides stable inductance
   saturation current and low core loss at operating
Very reliable mechanical design

220 7.80 21.0 6.65 0.60 1.00
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
2 / 5
Rod Inductor
TGRZ0625 Series
4 Electrical Characteristics
Part No. Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
±20% Typical Max Typical Typical
TGRZ0625-3R0M 3.00 2.18 2.84 20.0 28.4
TGRZ0625-3R8M 3.80 2.81 3.65 19.0 25.0
TGRZ0625-4R7M 4.70 3.86 5.02 17.0 21.3
TGRZ0625-5R0M 5.00 4.45 5.79 16.5 19.9
TGRZ0625-6R8M 6.80 6.33 8.23 14.5 16.7
TGRZ0625-8R2M 8.20 9.46 12.3 13.0 13.6
TGRZ0625-100M 10.0 13.8 17.9 12.0 11.3
TGRZ0625-150M 15.0 26.3 34.2 9.50 8.20
TGRZ0625-220M 22.0 43.4 56.4 8.00 6.40
All data is tested based on 25 ambient temperature.
1 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz, 0.25V.
2 Saturation current the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 20% of its initial value.
3 Temperature rise current the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 ).